CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON MAY 10, 2022

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

CORRESPONDENCE (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Final equalization table for the County of Sussex for the year 2022.
- 2. Resolution from the Township of Stillwater in support of amending title 35 of the New Jersey revised statutes to permit the publication of legal notices by Government entities on official government websites instead of in newspapers.
- 3. Resolution from Township of Stillwater urging the swift passage of S-330/A3804, which shall restore the energy tax receipts to municipalities.
- 4. Resolution from the Township of Stillwater opposing a proposal by the New Jersey and Pennsylvania chapters of the Sierra Club to change the designation of the Delaware Water Gap National Recreation Area to the Delaware River National Park and Lenape Preserve until a formal plan is presented for public review.
- 5. Resolution from Sussex Borough in support of amending title 35 of the New Jersey revised statutes to permit the publication of legal notices by Government entities on official government websites instead of in newspapers.
- 6. Resolution from Sussex Borough opposing a proposal by the New Jersey and Pennsylvania chapters of the Sierra Club to change the designation of the Delaware Water Gap National Recreation Area to the Delaware River National Park and Lenape Preserve until a formal plan is presented for public review.
- 7. Resolution from the Township of Montague in support of amending title 35 of the New Jersey revised statutes to permit the publication of legal notices by Government entities on official government websites instead of in newspapers.
- 8. Resolution from the Township of Fredon approving a memorandum of understanding between the Township and Planet Networks, Inc for coronavirus state and local fiscal recovery funds.
- 9. Resolution from the Township of Fredon in support of amending title 35 of the New Jersey revised statutes to permit the publication of legal notices by Government entities on official government websites instead of in newspapers.
- 10. Resolution from the Township of Fredon opposing a proposal by the New Jersey and Pennsylvania chapters of the Sierra Club to change the designation of the Delaware Water Gap National Recreation Area to the Delaware River National Park and Lenape Preserve until a formal plan is presented for public review.
- 11. Resolution from the Township of Hampton urging the swift passage of S-330/A3804, which shall restore the energy tax receipts to municipalities.

CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON MAY 10, 2022

- 12. Resolution from Sandyston Township urging the swift passage of S-330/A3804, which shall restore the energy tax receipts to municipalities.
- 13. Resolution from Sandyston Township in support of amending title 35 of the New Jersey revised statutes to permit the publication of legal notices by Government entities on official government websites instead of in newspapers.
- 14. Resolution from the Township of Hampton urging the swift passage of S-330/A3804, which shall restore the energy tax receipts to municipalities.
- 15. Resolution from Lafayette Township opposing a proposal by the New Jersey and Pennsylvania chapters of the Sierra Club to change the designation of the Delaware Water Gap National Recreation Area to the Delaware River National Park and Lenape Preserve until a formal plan is presented for public review.

<u>REPORTS</u> (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. DPW Report April 18 April 22, 2022
- 2. Construction Activity Report April 2022
- 3. COH Report April 2022

APPLICATIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None filed.

<u>RESOLUTIONS</u> (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Payment of bills for the meeting of May 10, 2022.